
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE PALAKKAD
FINAL SELECTION LIST FOR FIRST YEAR STUDENTS TO LADIES HOSTEL (GENERAL)

RAN
K Name

Admission 
Number SC/ST BPL

Points 
of 

distanc
e (50)

Points of 
income 

(50) Total (100) Status

1
Najeeb Shahul 
hamee 24R0641 No No 50 45.2 95.2 Selected

2
MANEESHA 
MANOHARAN 24B499 No Yes 47 47.6 94.6 Selected

3 NIYA SANTHOSH 24B153 No No 47 47 94 Selected

4
SHERIN MARIAM 
JOHNSON 1154825 No No 47 46.4 93.4 Selected

5 KEERTHI BABU 24B583 No No 46 47 93 Selected

6
GAYATHRI 
KRISHNAN R 24B116 No Yes 44 46.75 90.75 Selected

7 ADITHYA L 24B464 No Yes 43 47 90 Selected
8 DEVU S KUMAR 24B392 No No 43 46.4 89.4 Selected
9 AKSHARA M 24B241 No Yes 41 47.9 88.9 Selected
10 ANAGHA S 24B191 Yes Yes 42 45.8 87.8 Selected
11 SANDRA SIJU 24B501 No No 40 47 87 Selected
12 EMILY P C 1144356 No No 38 47.75 85.75 Selected
13 ANNMARY ROY 24B312 No Yes 37 47.4 84.4 Selected
14 ANASWARA S 24B567 Yes No 35 47.9 82.9 Selected

15
SANJANA 
MAHESH P P 24B461 No No 36 45.8 81.8 Selected

16

ALITTE 
ELIZABATH 
THOMAS 24B272 No No 36 45.8 81.8 Selected

17
Harinandana 
praveen 24B644 No Yes 35 45 80 Selected

18 THRESIA STEFI 24B456 No No 33 47 80 Selected

19
DEVAPRIYA 
SATHEESH 24B594 No No 34 45.8 79.8 Selected

20 NIYA K 24B438 No No 36 42.25 78.25 Selected
21 AYAN ALESH 24B309 Yes Yes 30 47.6 77.6 Selected

22
KRISHNAPRIYA P 
P 24B259 No Yes 30 47.5 77.5 Selected

23 SAMEEKSHA PAI 24B225 No No 32 45.2 77.2 Selected
24 HARSHA H 1276312 No Yes 29 48.2 77.2 Selected

25
ASWANI 
PRAKASH 24B247 No Yes 32 45.2 77.2 Waitlisted

26 NIVEDITA VINAY 24B363 No No 30 47 77 Selected

27
NIRANJANA BABU 
K 24B127 No No 30 47 77 Selected

28
HAMEETHA 
NASSAR 24B313 No No 30 45.9 75.9 Waitlisted

29 Aliya Fathima V.A 24B506 No No 30 45.8 75.8 Waitlisted

30
HALEEMATHUL 
HUSNA AK 24B384 No No 30 45.8 75.8 Waitlisted

31
AAVANI ANIL 
KUMAR 24B297 No No 50 25.447 75.447 Waitlisted



32 AMRUTHA.MS 24B562 Yes Yes 28 47 75 Waitlisted

33
FATHIMA HADIYA 
E 24B576 No Yes 28 47 75 Waitlisted

34 ANNMARY RAJU 24B160 No Yes 29 45.8 74.8 Waitlisted

35
SUMAYYA 
SAINUDHEEN 413979 No No 29 45.75 74.75 Waitlisted

36 ARCHANA K S 24B429 No No 28 46.4 74.4 Waitlisted
37 SHAILTE SHAJU 458470 No No 28 46.2 74.2 Waitlisted
38 BHADRA CM 24B475 No Yes 27 47 74 Waitlisted
39 NIYA RAJ 24B425 No No 28 45.8 73.8 Waitlisted
40 NANDHANA TR 24B550 No No 28 45.8 73.8 Waitlisted
41 AYSHA HENAN 24B473 No No 27 46.55 73.55 Waitlisted
42 NIHALA K 492903 No No 27 46.4 73.4 Waitlisted
43 ISHRATH C 24B135 No No 27 46.25 73.25 Waitlisted
44 NIHA P K 24R0462 No No 26 47.1 73.1 Waitlisted

45 MEHRIN 
SHAKKEER 

24B156 No Yes 28 45.025 73.025 Waitlisted

46 SWETHA T. S 24B172 Yes Yes 26 46.4 72.4 Waitlisted

47 LUBABA JASMIN 
V M

24BR388 No Yes 28 44 72 Waitlisted

48 ARCHANA V 24B471 No Yes 25 46.6 71.6 Waitlisted

49 SREELAKSHMI 
AS

123456 No No 25 46.4 71.4 Waitlisted

50 KAJAL T S 24B620 No Yes 24 47.3 71.3 Waitlisted

51 SUNISHA S 24B307 No Yes 23 47 70 Waitlisted

52 ALEENA JOBY 24B184 No Yes 25 44.75 69.75 Waitlisted

53 SOUNDARYA G 24B190 No Yes 22 47.6 69.6 Waitlisted

54 ARCHA 
SAJEEVAN 

24B159 No No 34 35.4728 69.4728 Waitlisted

55 Farhath banu 
thengilan

24B223 No No 23 46.4 69.4 Waitlisted

56 Hasna suhaila c 24B486 No Yes 22 47.3 69.3 Waitlisted
57 ABINA.K.B 24B098 No Yes 24 45.2 69.2 Waitlisted

58
CHRISTEENA 
GEORGE 24B433 No No 22 47 69 Waitlisted

59
FIDHA FATHIMA 
KILIYAMANNIL 24B477 No No 22 46.7 68.7 Waitlisted

60 FARSANA S 24B268 No No 22 46.5 68.5 Waitlisted
61 ASHNA SUSAN 24R0290 No No 24 44 68 Waitlisted
62 AYSHA MANAF 24B668 No No 27 41 68 Waitlisted
63 Ashtami A.S 2413610 Yes Yes 21 47 68 Waitlisted
64 ALISHMA R 24B261 No Yes 21 46.4 67.4 Waitlisted
65 AKSHAYA R 24B394 No No 21 46.4 67.4 Waitlisted
66 AVANTHIKA A V 24B420 No No 21 46.4 67.4 Waitlisted

67
MAHIMA 
KRISHNA 1219885 No No 22 45.2 67.2 Waitlisted

68
MAHIMA 
KRISHNA 24B177 No No 22 45.2 67.2 Waitlisted

69 SNEHA TM 24B372 No Yes 20 47 67 Waitlisted

70
THAMANNA 
ABOOBACKER 1124126 No No 22 44 66 Waitlisted

71 NAVAMI MENON 24B470 No No 25 38.5055 63.5055 Waitlisted
72 MALAVIKA PN 24B444 No No 21 42.5 63.5 Waitlisted

http://AMRUTHA.MS


73
ANDREA 
VARGHESE 24B402 No No 25 35.6702 60.6702 Waitlisted

74
ANANYA 
PRAKASH 24B521 No No 50 10 60 Waitlisted

75 ALEENA D. A 24B412 No No 50 10 60 Waitlisted
76 PARVATHY S 24B342 No No 48 11 59 Waitlisted
77 SIVALAKSHMI E 24B360 No No 31 27.194 58.194 Waitlisted
78 SHIFNA.N 24B480 No No 10 47.3 57.3 Waitlisted
79 SANUSHA V 24B533 Yes No 10 47 57 Waitlisted

80
FATHIMATH 
RANIYA P K 24B520 No Yes 10 47 57 Waitlisted

81 SREYA V 24B592 Yes No 10 45.8 55.8 Waitlisted

82
SREELAKSHMI.M.
R 24B222 No No 10 45 55 Waitlisted

83
ARYA 
ANILKUMAR 24B605 No No 35 15 50 Waitlisted

84
ALKA MARIYAM 
SIMON 24B439 No No 39 10 49 Waitlisted

85 ARDHRA.C.A 2024B393 No No 26 19 45 Waitlisted
86 FIDHA NASRIN A 24R No No 24 18.35 42.35 Waitlisted
87 AYSHA LAMIYA 24B637 No No 26 15.8444 41.8444 Waitlisted
88 SINIYA C A 24B602 No No 10 29.8096 39.8096 Waitlisted
89 SREYA. K.SHAJU 24B507 No No 27 11.912 38.912 Waitlisted
90 FIZA FATHIMA NP 24B731 No No 28 10 38 Waitlisted
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1 SWETHA T. S 24B172 Yes Yes 26 46.4 72.4 Selected
2 Ashtami A.S 2413610 Yes Yes 21 47 68 Selected
3 SANUSHA V 24B533 Yes No 10 47 57 Selected
4 SREYA V 24B592 Yes No 10 45.8 55.8 Selected
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1
ASWANI 
PRAKASH 24B247 No Yes 32 45.2 77.2 Selected

2 AMRUTHA.MS 24B562 Yes Yes 28 47 75 Selected

3
FATHIMA HADIYA 
E 24B576 No Yes 28 47 75 Selected

4 ANNMARY RAJU 24B160 No Yes 29 45.8 74.8 Selected
5 BHADRA CM 24B475 No Yes 27 47 74 Waitlisted

6
MEHRIN 
SHAKKEER 24B156 No Yes 28 45.025 73.025 Waitlisted
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7 SWETHA T. S 24B172 Yes Yes 26 46.4 72.4 Waitlisted

8
LUBABA JASMIN 
V M 24BR388 No Yes 28 44 72 Waitlisted

9 ARCHANA V 24B471 No Yes 25 46.6 71.6 Waitlisted
10 KAJAL T S 24B620 No Yes 24 47.3 71.3 Waitlisted
11 SUNISHA S 24B307 No Yes 23 47 70 Waitlisted
12 ALEENA JOBY 24B184 No Yes 25 44.75 69.75 Waitlisted
13 SOUNDARYA G 24B190 No Yes 22 47.6 69.6 Waitlisted
14 Hasna suhaila c 24B486 No Yes 22 47.3 69.3 Waitlisted
15 ABINA.K.B 24B098 No Yes 24 45.2 69.2 Waitlisted
16 Ashtami A.S 2413610 Yes Yes 21 47 68 Waitlisted
17 ALISHMA R 24B261 No Yes 21 46.4 67.4 Waitlisted
18 SNEHA TM 24B372 No Yes 20 47 67 Waitlisted

19
FATHIMATH 
RANIYA P K 24B520 No Yes 10 47 57 Waitlisted

For enquiry
LH Warden : 9497686588
LH Clerk : 9495290046


